
MARCH 6, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTIONS
Marzo 6, 2018 Elecciónes Primarias

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS
Ubicaciónes de Votación Anticipada

VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY POLLING SITE DURING EARLY VOTING
Los Votantes Pueden Votar En Cualquier Centro Electoral Durante La Votación Temprana

MAIN EARLY VOTING - DECATUR                     
Elections Office
200 S. Trinity St
Decatur, TX 76234

ALVORD
Alvord City Hall
215 W. Elm
Alvord, TX 76225

BOYD
Boyd Community Center
420 E.  Morton Ave
Boyd, TX 76023

BRIDGEPORT
Bridgeport Law Enforcement Center
1000 Thompson St
Bridgeport, TX 76426

EARLY VOTING DAYS AND HOURS
Tuesday, February 20, 2018 7A-7P Monday, February 26, 2018 8A-5P
Wednesday, February 21, 2018 8A-5P Tuesday, February 27, 2018 7A-7P
Thursday, February 22, 2018 8A-5P Wednesday, February 28, 2018 8A-5P
Friday, February 23, 2018 8A-5P Thursday, March 1, 2018 8A-5P
Saturday, February 24, 2018 8A-5P Friday, March 2, 2018 8A-5P

DIAS Y HORAS DE VOTACIÓN ANTICIPADA
Martes, Febrero 20, 2018 7A-7p Lunes, Febrero 26, 2018 8A-5P
Miercoles, Febrero  21, 2018 8A-5P Martes, Febrero 27, 2018 7A-7P
Jueves, Febrero 22, 2018 8A-5P Miercoles, Febrero 28, 2018 8A-5P
Viernes, Febrero 23, 2018 8A-5P Jueves, Marzo 1, 2018 8A-5P
Sábado, Febrero 24, 2018 8A-5P Viernes, Marzo 2, 2018 8A-5P


